



**CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA
WASTEWATER LTCP PHASE 4
DIVISION "B" - COLLECTION SYSTEM UPGRADES
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: 2-13-2026

Prepared By: Gina Mier

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Blankenberger Brothers Inc. 11700 Water Tank Road Cynthiana, IN 47612	Koberstein Contracting, Inc. 12600 Warrick County Line Rd Evansville, IN 47725	MAC Conctruction 1908 Unruh Court New Albany, IN 47151	Deig Bros. 2804 A Street Evansville, IN 47712	Infrastructure System Inc. 260 W. Vincennes Street Orleans, IN 47452
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Bid Bond		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (5)		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Qualifications Statement		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Financial Statement		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
E-Verify		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Drug Testing Program		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
1b	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	Salvage, Demolition, Removal, Renovation, and Relocation	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 145,905.00	\$ 145,905.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
4a	5th Street Lift Station Upgrades	1	LS	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,350,000.00	\$2,350,000.00	\$2,227,790.00	\$2,227,790.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,275,290.00	\$2,275,290.00	\$2,875,000.00	\$2,875,000.00
4b	Ike's Lift Station Upgrades	1	LS	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 337,000.00	\$ 337,000.00	\$ 369,460.00	\$ 369,460.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 347,495.00	\$ 347,495.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00
4c	Silverdale Lift Station Upgrades	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 312,924.00	\$ 312,924.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 305,545.00	\$ 305,545.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
4d	Base Road Lift Station Upgrades	1	LS	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 245,746.00	\$ 245,746.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 268,717.00	\$ 268,717.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4e	Country Ridge Lift Station Upgrades	1	LS	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 300,055.00	\$ 300,055.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
5	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 632,750.00	\$ 632,750.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00
6	Process Instrumentation and Control	1	LS	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 50,350.00	\$ 50,350.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
7a	24" PVC SDR 21 Force Main, Line "C"	9487	LF	\$ 320.00	\$3,035,840.00	\$ 367.00	\$3,481,729.00	\$ 347.00	\$3,291,989.00	\$ 326.00	\$3,092,762.00	\$ 390.00	\$3,699,930.00	\$ 481.00	\$4,563,247.00
7b	Force Main Marker	14	EA	\$ 620.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1,763.00	\$ 24,682.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 23,912.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
7c	4" PVC, SDR 21 Force Main, Line "G"	5594	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 408,362.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 251,730.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 274,106.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 251,730.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 268,512.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 363,610.00
7d	4" PVC, SDR 21 Force Main, Line "D"	2752	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 200,896.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 192,640.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 209,152.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 214,656.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 297,216.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 302,720.00
7e	2" HDPE, DR 9 Force Main, Line "E"	242	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 54,692.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 31,944.00
7f	Force Main Connection to Existing Structure	3	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 6,067.00	\$ 18,201.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
7g	Locate Existing 6" FM from Reo LS to Base Road LS	1	LS	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7h	Replace Existing 6" FM at Unnamed Tributary to Huffman Ditch	300	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00
7i	Locate Existing 8" Force Main (Silverdale) between North WWTP to Intersection of Payne Ave & Rimstadt St. (Line "C" Sta. ~ 50+50)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 14,593.00	\$ 14,593.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8a	Combination Air Valve Structure, 4" & 6" - Line "C"	4	EA	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 60,100.00	\$ 240,400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 56,194.00	\$ 224,776.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
8b	Sewage Combination Air Valve Structure, 14" - Line "C"	1	EA	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 124,154.00	\$ 124,154.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
8c	Sewage Combination Air Valve Structure, 12" - Line "C"	1	EA	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 91,835.00	\$ 91,835.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Blankenberger Brothers Inc. 11700 Water Tank Road Cynthiana, IN 47612		Koberstein Contracting, Inc. 12600 Warrick County Line Rd Evansville, IN 47725		MAC Contruction 1908 Unruh Court New Albany, IN 47151		Deig Bros. 2804 A Street Evansville, IN 47712		Infrastructure System Inc. 260 W. Vincennes Street Orleans, IN 47452	
8d	Sewage Combination Air Valve Structure, 2" and 4" Force Main	6	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 132,000.00
9	Jack & Bore 36" Steel Casing, 0.625" th	180	LF	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 488,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 500,040.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 324,000.00
10	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11a	30" PVC PS115 Interceptor Sewer, Line "A"	475	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 232,750.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 263,625.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 257,925.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 307,325.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 261,250.00
11b	18" PVC PS115 Gravity Sewer, Line "B"	125	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 54,875.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 65,875.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 70,625.00
11c	36" PVC PS115 Effluent Sewer, Line "H"	2639	LF	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,662,570.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 855,036.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 1,496,313.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 944,762.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 968,513.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,187,550.00
11d	8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sewer, Line "F"	20	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
11e	Rock Excavation (undistributed)	250	CYD	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00
11f	Undercut Unsuitable Soil (undistributed)	800	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00
11g	8" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	60	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
11h	36" Class 350 Ductile Iron Pipe, Effluent Sewer, Line "H"	54	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 171,990.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 145,800.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 50,328.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 42,660.00
12a	48" Diameter Manhole (All Depths)	4	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 66,000.00
12b	60" Diameter Manhole (All Depths)	4	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 19,506.00	\$ 78,024.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 70,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
12c	72" Diameter Manhole (All Depths)	5	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 46,100.00	\$ 230,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
12d	Outside Drop Connection at MH 1-1	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 36,560.00	\$ 36,560.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
12e	Outside Drop Connection at MH 1-3	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12f	Outside Drop Connection at MH 2-3	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12g	Headwall for 36" Effluent Sewer	1	EA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 87,215.00	\$ 87,215.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
16	Granular Backfill	Not Paid Directly				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Permanent Surface Restoration	Not Paid Directly				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Final Grading and Mulched Seeding	Not Paid Directly				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
20	Dewatering	Not Paid Directly				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 136,600.00	\$ 136,600.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
22	Utility Adjustment Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
23a	CSO Control Structure	1	LS	\$ 307,800.00	\$ 307,800.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 584,000.00	\$ 584,000.00	\$ 629,000.00	\$ 629,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 665,000.00
23b	Relocation of the Existing 8" Water Main	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 43,178.00	\$ 43,178.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID OF ALL ITEMS (IN FIGURES)*				\$13,556,758.00		\$12,228,046.00		\$13,167,269.00		\$13,476,030.00		\$13,671,564.00		\$15,095,906.00	

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Blankenberger Brothers Inc. 11700 Water Tank Road Cynthiana, IN 47612	Koberstein Contracting, Inc. 12600 Warrick County Line Rd Evansville, IN 47725	MAC Contruction 1908 Unruh Court New Albany, IN 47151	Deig Bros. 2804 A Street Evansville, IN 47712	Infrastructure System Inc. 260 W. Vincennes Street Orleans, IN 47452
---------------------	----------------------------	---	--	---	---	--

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #1 - Reo - Lift Station and Collection System Improvements

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
1a	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
1b	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,412.00	\$ 9,412.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Salvage, Demolition, Removal, Renovation, and Relocation	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,820.00	\$ 34,820.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4f	Reo Lift Station Upgrades	1	LS	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
5	Electrical - for MA Only	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	Process Instrumentation and Control - for MA Only	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13a	Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Inspection – 8" Dia. Pipe	11,109	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 66,654.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 40,547.85	\$ 5.00	\$ 55,545.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 53,656.47	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,436.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 111,090.00
13b	Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Inspection – 10" Dia. Pipe	2853	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,118.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 11,269.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,265.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 13,779.99	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,265.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,530.00
13c	Heavy Cleaning, All Sizes (Undistributed)	20	Hours	\$ 810.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 454.55	\$ 9,091.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 9,100.00
14a	10" CIPP Liner	836	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,980.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 91,124.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,160.00	\$ 58.56	\$ 48,956.16	\$ 80.00	\$ 66,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 62,700.00
14b	10" Clear Pre-Liner (Undistributed)	538	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,425.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,398.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00
14c	Post-Lining CCTV Inspection, All Sizes	826	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,643.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,528.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,130.00
14d	Removal of Protruding Service Connections	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 198.86	\$ 198.86	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14e	Service Lateral Reinstatement	3	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 76.79	\$ 230.37	\$ 86.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
15a	10" Sanitary Sewer Replacement – MH 1027 to MH 1028	269	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 40,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,865.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 36,315.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 34,970.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 67,250.00
15b	10" Sanitary Sewer Replacement – MH 1027 to MH 1039	379	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 56,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,215.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,110.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 46,238.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 48,512.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 85,275.00
15c	DELETED					\$ -	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15d	Point Repair, 10" Sanitary Sewer, Non-paved area	2	LF	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 7,385.00	\$ 14,770.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
15e	New Manhole Frame and Lid	12	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
15f	Adjust Casting to Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15g	Reset Existing Casting	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
15h	Seal Pipe Entry at Manhole	6	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
15i	Seal Leak in Manhole Wall	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15j	Interior Lining in Existing Manhole	11	VFT	\$ 355.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00
15k	Manhole Replacement (<10' deep)	3	EA	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 11,072.00	\$ 33,216.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
15l	Sewer Replacement / Repair Allowance	1	ALLW	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15m	Replace Existing "Reo Heights" Sign	1	LS	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,553.00	\$ 7,553.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	Granular Backfill	Not Paid Directly				\$ -	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Permanent Surface Restoration	Not Paid Directly				\$ -	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	Final Grading and Mulched Seeding	Not Paid Directly				\$ -	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	Dewatering	Not Paid Directly				\$ -	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,403.00	\$ 10,403.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE #1					\$ 779,489.00		\$ 615,901.10		\$ 623,956.00		\$ 811,316.75		\$ 874,137.00		\$ 1,068,989.00

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Blankenberger Brothers Inc. 11700 Water Tank Road Cynthiana, IN 47612	Koberstein Contracting, Inc. 12600 Warrick County Line Rd Evansville, IN 47725	MAC Contruction 1908 Unruh Court New Albany, IN 47151	Deig Bros. 2804 A Street Evansville, IN 47712	Infrastructure System Inc. 260 W. Vincennes Street Orleans, IN 47452
---------------------	----------------------------	---	--	---	---	--

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #2

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total		
2	5th Street Lift Station: Demolition of existing 5th St. Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE #2				\$ 85,000.00		\$ 59,000.00		\$ 69,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 110,000.00		\$ 122,000.00	

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #3

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total		
2	Existing South Plant: Demolition of Existing Headworks Structure, Existing Primary Clarifiers, Existing Aeration Tanks, Existing Polishing Tank (Chlorine Contact Tank), Existing UV Disinfection Structure, Existing Stair Step Aeration, Existing Scum Pump Station, Existing Sludge Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 373,000.00	\$ 373,000.00	\$ 451,500.00	\$ 451,500.00	\$ 564,000.00	\$ 564,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE #3				\$ 300,000.00		\$ 373,000.00		\$ 451,500.00		\$ 564,000.00		\$ 255,000.00		\$ 235,000.00	

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #4

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total		
2	Existing South Plant: Demolition of Existing Sludge/Lab Building	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 46,838.00	\$ 46,838.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE #4				\$ 80,000.00		\$ 98,000.00		\$ 46,838.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 30,000.00	

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #5

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total		
11c	DEDUCT: 30" PVC PS115 Effluent Sewer, Line "H" Reduce in size from 36"	2639	LF	\$ (40.00)	\$ (105,560.00)	\$ (42.00)	\$ (110,838.00)	\$ (10.00)	\$ (26,390.00)	\$ (55.00)	\$ (145,145.00)	\$ (7.00)	\$ (18,473.00)	\$ (5.65)	\$ (14,910.35)
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE #5				\$ (105,560.00)		\$ (110,838.00)		\$ (26,390.00)		\$ (145,145.00)		** \$ (18,473.00)		\$ (14,910.35)	

TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATES

\$ 1,138,929.00

\$ 1,035,063.10

\$ 1,164,904.00

\$ 1,305,171.75

\$ 1,265,664.00

\$ 1,441,078.65

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS MANDATORY ALTERNATE

\$ 14,695,687.00

\$ 13,263,109.10

\$ 14,332,173.00

\$ 14,781,201.75

**** \$ 14,937,228.00**

\$ 16,536,984.65

** Deig Bros Mathematical error Mandatory Alternate #5 Line 11c resulting in a difference of total base bid plus mandatory alternate



Certified by: *[Signature]*
 Aaron R. Rohner, Project Engineer
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 12000723

Date 2/16/2025